Trade and bills payables 30 360 562 502

Tax payable 34 39 32

Other payables and accruals 31 203 244 198

Receipts in advance 32 2 3 39

Interest-bearing bank and other borrowings 34 507 549 411

Total current liabilities 1,106 1,397 1,182

Total liabilities 1,669 1,862 1,453

Total equity and liabilities 3,755 4,046 3,900

Net current assets 855 1,225 1,285

Total assets less current liabilities 2,649 2,649 2,718

Mak Shiu Tong, Clement Tam Ngai Hung, Terry

Chairman Director

051

consolidated statement of changes in equity
Year ended 31 December 2012

Attributable to owners of the parent

Issued

capital

Share

premium

account

Capital

reserve

Distributable

reserve

Investment

revaluation

reserve

Share

option

reserve

Exchange

fluctuation

reserve

Capital

redemption

reserve

Accumulated

losses

Proposed

final

dividend Total

Non-

controlling

interests

Total

equity

HK$ million Notes (note 39(a))

At 1 January 2011

 As previously reported 61 12 745 1,279 (8) 3 68 24 (120) 21 2,085 352 2,437

 Prior year adjustment – – – – – – – – 10 – 10 – 10

 As restated 61 12 745 1,279 (8) 3 68 24 (110) 21 2,095 352 2,447

Loss for the year (as restated) – – – – – – – – (194) – (194) (82) (276)

Other comprehensive income/(loss) for the year:

 Exchange differences on translation of

  foreign operations – – – – – – 28 – – – 28 – 28

 Available-for-sale investments:

  Changes in fair value – – – – 1 – – – – – 1 – 1

  Reclassification adjustments for losses included

   in the consolidated income statement

   — impairment loss – – – – 9 – – – – – 9 – 9

Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the year – – – – 10 – 28 – (194) – (156) (82) (238)

Acquisition of subsidiaries 40 – – – – – – – – – – – 14 14

2010 final dividend paid – – – – – – – – – (21) (21) – (21)

2011 interim dividend 12 – – – (18) – – – – – – (18) – (18)

Proposed 2011 final dividend 12 – – – (21) – – – – – 21 – – –

At 31 December 2011 61 12* 745* 1,240* 2* 3* 96* 24* (304)* 21 1,900 284 2,184

At 1 January 2012

 As previously reported 61 12 745 1,240 2 3 96 24 (315) 21 1,889 284 2,173

 Prior year adjustment – – – – – – – – 11 – 11 – 11

 As restated 61 12 745 1,240 2 3 96 24 (304) 21 1,900 284 2,184

Loss for the year – – – – – – – – (31) – (31) (36) (67)

Other comprehensive income for the year:

 Exchange differences on translation of

  foreign operations – – – – – – 8 – – – 8 – 8

Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the year – – – – – – 8 – (31) – (23) (36) (59)

Dilution of interest over certain subsidiaries without

 loss of control – – – (5) – – – – – – (5) 5 –

Transfer of share option reserve

 upon expiry of share options – – – – – (3) – – 3 – – – –